Bear Creek Folks

Charles M. Payne

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Sidney Smith

1905

Year

According to The Stripper's Guide , Payne and Smith alternated drawing this feature.

Size

Most dailies:

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March

April

May

June

July

August

September

QOctober

November

December

SFS6-3-1

SFS6-2-1

SFS6-5-1

SFS103-5

SFS6-4-1

SFS6-1-1

SFS6-3-2

SFS6-2-2

SFS6-5-2

=
RB|lolo|~No|o|slw N e

[y
N

SFS6-4-2

[y
w

SFS6-1-2

[y
N

[y
(2]

SFS6-3-3

[y
(o2}

[y
-~

SFS6-2-3

SFS6-5-3

-
(o<}

-
©o

SFS6-4-3

N
o

SFS6-1-3

N
[y

N
N

SFS6-3-4

N
w

24

SFS6-2-4

SFS6-5-4

25

26

SFS6-4-4

27

SFS6-1-4

28

29

SFS6-3-5

30

31

SFS6-5-5

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Bear Creek Folks" has been assigned here as a uniform title.

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat .




Bear Creek Folks

Charles M. Payne

Title of feature

Creator(s)

R. Sidney Smith

1905

Year

According to The Stripper's Guide , Payne and Smith alternated drawing this feature.

Size

Most dailies:

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

QOctober

November

December

SFS45-2-1

SFS45-1-1

SFS44-10-1

SFS45-2-2

SFS45-1-2

=
RB|lolo|~No|o|slw N e

[y
N

[y
w

SFS44-10-2

[y
N

[y
(2]

[y
(o2}

[y
-~

SFS45-1-3

-
(o<}

-
©o

N
o

SFS44-10-3

N
[y

N
N

N
w

24

SFS45-1-4

25

26

27

SFS44-10-4

28

29

30

31

Note: The examples in SFS44 and SFS45 were published in Chicago Record-Herald.




Bear Creek Folks

Charles M. Payne

Title of feature

Creator(s)

R. Sidney Smith

1906

Year

According to The Stripper's Guide , Payne and Smith alternated drawing this feature.

Size

Most dailies:

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

QOctober

November

December

SFT97-3

SFT97-5

SFS108-6-5

SFT97-6

SFT97-7

SFT97-4

SFS108-6-1

SFT97-3

SFT97-7

SFT97-5

SFT97-4

SFT97-6

SFT97-3

SFT97-5

SFS108-6-6

OO NG|~ WN|F-

SFT97-6

SFT97-7

[y
o

SFT97-4

SFS108-6-2

[y
[N

SFT97-2

SFT97-3

SFT97-7

[y
N

SFT97-5

[y
w

[y
N

SFT97-6

[y
(2]

SFT97-3

SFT97-5

SFS108-6-7

[y
(o2}

SFT97-6

SFT97-7

[y
-~

SFT97-4

SFS108-6-3

-
(o<}

SFT97-2

SFT97-3

SFT97-7

-
©o

SFT97-5

N
o

SFT97-4

SFS108-5-8

N
[y

SFT97-6

N
N

SFT97-3

SFT97-5

SFS108-6-8

N
w

SFT97-6

SFT97-7

N
S

SFT97-4

SFS108-6-4

N
(%]

SFT97-2

SFT97-3

N
(o2}

SFT97-5

N
By

SFT97-4

SFS108-5-9

N
(o<}

N
©o

SFT97-3

SFT97-5

SFS108-6-9

w
o

SFT97-6

w
-

Note: The examples of SFT97 are in black and white.

Sundays for SFS108 (marked red and bold) were published in the Stockton Evening Mail on Saturdays. They are tracked by their listed Saturday dates. They are still considered Sundays due to their large format and colors- other

newspapers would publish these features on Sundays.




Bear Creek Folks

Charles M. Payne

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Sidney Smith

1906

Year

According to The Stripper's Guide , Payne and Smith alternated drawing this feature.

Size Most dailies:

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March

April

May June July August

September

QOctober

November

December

SFS6-9-1

SFS6-12-1

SFS6-14-1

SFS6-17-1

SFS6-11-1

SFS6-7-1 SFS6-8-1

SFS6-16-1

SFS6-13-1

SFS6-10-1

SFS6-15-1

SFS6-9-2

SFS6-12-2

SFS6-14-2

SFS6-17-2

=
RB|lolo|~No|o|slw N e

SFS6-7-2 SFS6-8-2

SFS6-16-2

[y
N

SFS6-13-2

[y
w

[y
N

SFS6-15-2

[y
(2]

SFS6-9-3

SFS6-12-3

[y
(o2}

SFS6-14-3

SFS6-17-3

[y
-~

SFS6-11-2

-
(o<}

SFS6-7-3 SFS6-8-3

SFS6-16-3

-
©o

SFS6-13-3

N
o

SFS6-10-3

SFS6-6-1

N
[y

SFS6-15-3

N
N

SFS6-9-4

SFS6-12-4

N
w

SFS6-14-4

SFS6-17-4

N
S

SFS6-11-3

N
(%]

SFS6-7-4 SFS6-8-4

N
(o2}

SFS6-13-4

N
By

SFS6-10-4

N
(o<}

SFS6-6-2

SFS6-15-4

N
©o

SFS6-9-5

SFS6-12-5

w
o

SFS6-14-5

SFS6-17-5

w
-

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Bear Creek Folks" has been assigned here as a uniform title.

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat .




Bear Creek Folks Charles M. Payne 1906

Title of feature

Sidney Smith
Creator(s)

Year

According to The Stripper's Guide , Payne and Smith alternated drawing this feature.

Size Most dailies:

Most Sundays: comic feature- 20.5 x 38 cm; Entire section- 58 x 42 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

QOctober

November

December

SFS33-11-1

SFS33-9-1

SFS33-10-1

SFS33-11-2

=
RB|lolo|~No|o|slw N e

[y
N

[y
w

[y
N

[y
(2]

SFS33-10-2

SFS33-11-3

[y
(o2}

[y
-~

-
(o<}

-
©o

N
o

N
[y

N
N

SFS33-10-3

SFS33-11-4

N
w

24

25

SFS33-9-2

26

27

28

29

30

31

Note: The examples in SFS33 were published in The Courier-Journal (Louisville, Kentucky.)




Bear Creek Folks

Charles M. Payne / Sidney Smith

1907

Title of feature Creator(s) Year
\ \ According to The Stripper's Guide , Payne and Smith alternated drawing this feature.
Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.
January February March April May June July August September October November December
1 SFS7-12-1
2 SFS109-1-5 SFS109-2-1
3 SFS7-2-1 SFS7-3-1
4 SFS15-3-1
5 SFS109-1-1 SFS7-5-1
6 SFS7-1-1 SFS15-5-1
7 SFS7-4-1
8 SFS15-4-2 SFS7-12-2
9 SFS109-1-6 SFS15-1-1
10 SFS7-2-2 SFS7-3-2 SFS7-11-2
11 SFS15-3-2
12 SFS109-1-2 SFS7-5-2
13 SFS7-1-2 SFS15-5-2
14 SFS7-4-2 SFS15-2-2
15 SFS15-4-3 SFS7-12-3
16 SFS109-1-7 SFS15-1-2
17 SFS7-2-3 SFS7-3-3 SFS7-11-3
18 SFS15-3-3
19 SFS109-1-3 SFS7-5-3
20 SFS7-1-3 SFS7-10-3
21 SFS7-4-3 SFS15-2-3
22 SFS15-4-4 SFS7-12-4
23 SFS109-1-8 SFS15-1-3
24 SFS7-2-4 SFS7-3-4 SFS7-11-4
25 SFS15-3-4
26 SFS109-1-4 SFS7-5-4
27 SFS7-1-4
28 SFS7-4-4 SFS15-2-4
29 SFS15-4-5 SFS7-12-5
30
31 SFS7-3-5
Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Bear Creek Folks" has been assigned here as a uniform title.
Two different episodes of "Bear Creek Folks" ran on 8/11/07.
SFS7 published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat; SFS15 published in the Oakland Tribune.
Sundays ‘for SFS109 (marked red and bold) ere published in the Stockton Evening‘ Mail on Saturdays. They are tracked by their listed Saturday dates. They are still considered Sundays due to their large format and colors- other
newspapers would publish these features on Sundays.




Bear Creek Folks

Charles M. Payne / Sidney Smith

1908

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Year

According to The Stripper's Guide , Payne and Smith alternated drawing this feature.

Size Most dailies:

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March

April

May June July August September October November

December

SFS8-3-1

SFS8-11-1

SFS8-2-1

SFS8-8-1

SFS8-5-1

SFS8-10-1

SFS8-1-1

SFS8-4-1

SFS8-7-1

SFS8-9-1

SFS8-12-1

SFS8-6-1

SFS8-3-2

SFS8-11-2

SFS8-2-2

SFS8-8-2

SFS8-5-2

=
RB|lolo|~No|o|slw N e

SFS8-10-2

[y
N

SFS8-1-2

SFS8-4-2

SFS8-7-2

[y
w

SFS8-9-2

SFS8-12-2

[y
N

SFS8-6-2

[y
(2]

SFS8-3-3

SFS8-11-3

[y
(o2}

SFS8-2-3

SFS8-8-3

[y
-~

SFS8-5-3

-
(o<}

SFS8-10-3

SFS8-1-3

-
©o

SFS8-4-3

SFS8-7-3

N
o

SFS8-9-3

SFS8-12-3

N
[y

SFS8-6-3

N
N

SFS8-3-4

SFS8-11-4

SFS8-2-4

N
w

SFS8-8-4

N
S

SFS8-5-4

N
(%]

SFS8-10-4

N
(o2}

SFS8-1-4

SFS8-4-4

SFS8-7-4

N
By

SFS8-9-4

SFS8-12-4

N
(o<}

SFS8-6-4

N
©o

SFS8-3-5

SFS8-11-5

w
o

SFS8-8-5

w
-

SFS8-5-5

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Bear Creek Folks" has been assigned here as a uniform title.

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat .




Bear Creek Folks

Charles M. Payne

Title of feature

Creator(s)

Sidney Smith

1909

Year

According to The Stripper's Guide , Payne and Smith alternated drawing this feature.

Size Most dailies:

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March

April

May June July August

September

QOctober

November

December

SFS9-8-1

SFS9-5-1

SFS9-1-1

SFS9-10-1

SFS9-4-1

SFS9-7-1

SFS9-9-1

SFS9-12-1

SFS9-2-1 SFS9-3-1

SFS9-11-1

SFS9-8-2

SFS9-5-2

SFS9-1-2

SFS9-10-2

=
RB|lolo|~No|o|slw N e

SFS9-4-2

SFS9-7-2

[y
N

SFS9-9-2

SFS9-12-2

[y
w

SFS9-6-2

[y
N

SFS9-2-2 SFS9-3-2

SFS9-11-2

[y
(2]

SFS9-8-3

[y
(o2}

SFS9-5-3

[y
-~

SFS9-1-3

SFS9-10-3

-
(o<}

SFS9-4-3

SFS9-7-3

-
©o

SFS9-9-3

SFS9-12-3

N
o

SFS9-6-3

SFS9-2-3 SFS9-3-3

N
[y

SFS9-11-3

N
N

SFS9-8-4

N
w

SFS9-5-4

N
S

SFS9-1-4

SFS9-10-4

N
(%]

SFS9-4-4

SFS9-7-4

N
(o2}

SFS9-9-4

SFS9-12-4

N
By

SFS9-6-4

N
(o<}

SFS9-2-4 SFS9-3-4

SFS9-11-4

N
©o

SFS9-8-5

w
o

SFS9-5-5

w
-

SFS9-1-5

SFS9-10-5

Note: The title of this feature varied from week to week. "Bear Creek Folks" has been assigned here as a uniform title.

Published in the St. Louis Globe-Democrat .




