	<u>Be</u>	ar Creel	<u> </u>			<u>Charle</u>	<u>es M. P</u>	ayne /	Sidney S	<u>Smith</u>		<u>1905</u>	
		Title of feat	ure					Creator(s)				Year	
							tripper's Guide	e, Payne and Sr	mith alternated d	rawing this fea	ture.		
ize	Most daili	es:		Most Sun	idays: 25 x	39 cm							
Indic	ates date is u	uncertain. %	Indicates str	ip is on verso	of another fe	eature.							
unda	ys appear in i	red and bold.				T							
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1	_			-	-		-			SFS6-3-1			
2													
3									SFS6-2-1			SFS6-5-1	
4													
5			SFS103-5								SFS6-4-1		
6								SFS6-1-1					
7													
8										SFS6-3-2			
9													
10									SFS6-2-2			SFS6-5-2	
11													
12											SFS6-4-2		
13								SFS6-1-2					
14													
15										SFS6-3-3			
16													
17									SFS6-2-3			SFS6-5-3	
18													
19											SFS6-4-3		
20								SFS6-1-3					
21													
22										SFS6-3-4			
23													
24									SFS6-2-4			SFS6-5-4	
25								1					
26								1			SFS6-4-4		
27								SFS6-1-4					
28								1					
29								1		SFS6-3-5			
30								1					
31						ı		1	1		1	SFS6-5-5	

	<u>Bea</u>	<u>ar Creek</u>	<u> Folks</u>			Charles	s M. Pa	yne / R	. Sidney	/ Smith		<u>190</u>	5
		Title of feat	ure					Creator(s)				Year	
						cording to The S	tripper's Guide	e, Payne and Sr	nith alternated d	Irawing this fea	ture.		
Size	Most daili	es:		Most Sun	idays: 25 x	39 cm							
	ates date is ι		Indicates st	rip is on verso	of another f	eature.							
Sunday	s appear in r	ed and bold.		,				,	,	1			
				A '1			 	1	0 1 1	0.11			1
,	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	┨
1										SFS45-2-1			1
2									05045.4.4				1
3									SFS45-1-1				<u> </u>
4													-
5 6								SFS44-10-1				1	1
7								3F344-10-1				1	1
8										SFS45-2-2			1
9										0104022			1
10									SFS45-1-2				1
11									0.0.0.2				1
12													1
13								SFS44-10-2					1
14													
15													
16													
17									SFS45-1-3				1
18													
19													
20								SFS44-10-3					
21													
22													
23													1
24									SFS45-1-4				↓
25												ļ	_
26													↓
27								SFS44-10-4					
28													₽
29													₽
30													╂
31									<u> </u>			<u> </u>	┦——
		SFS44 and SFS	245			<u> </u>			1				

	<u>De</u>	ar Creel				Charle	5 M. Pa		. Sidney	Sillitii		<u>1906</u>			
		Title of feat	ure		٨٥٥	ording to The C	Strinnaria Cuida	Creator(s)	mith alternated d	rouging this foo	turo	Year			
ize	Most daili	001		Most Sur			unppers Guide	, Payrie and Si	milin alternated o	rawing this rea	lure.				
			- Indicator ct	rin is on vorse	of another for	lays: 25 x 39 cm of another feature.									
	s appear in i		o muicates st	rip is on verse	o or another re	eature.									
unuu	уз аррсаг пт	ca ana bola.													
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December			
1	-			SFT97-3			SFT97-5	_				SFS108-6-5			
2									SFT97-6			SFT97-7			
3						SFT97-4					SFS108-6-1				
4			SFT97-3								SFT97-7				
5								SFT97-5							
6					SFT97-4										
7	·							·		SFT97-6					
8				SFT97-3			SFT97-5			·		SFS108-6-6			
9									SFT97-6			SFT97-7			
10						SFT97-4					SFS108-6-2				
11		SFT97-2	SFT97-3								SFT97-7				
12								SFT97-5							
13															
14										SFT97-6					
15				SFT97-3			SFT97-5					SFS108-6-7			
16									SFT97-6			SFT97-7			
17						SFT97-4					SFS108-6-3				
18		SFT97-2	SFT97-3								SFT97-7				
19								SFT97-5							
20					SFT97-4					SFS108-5-8					
21										SFT97-6					
22				SFT97-3			SFT97-5					SFS108-6-8			
23									SFT97-6			SFT97-7			
24						SFT97-4					SFS108-6-4				
25		SFT97-2	SFT97-3												
26					0====			SFT97-5							
27					SFT97-4					SFS108-5-9					
28				05707.0			05707.5					050400.0.5			
29				SFT97-3			SFT97-5		0====			SFS108-6-9			
30									SFT97-6						
31		1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
	The average !-	4 OFT07		 											
ne:	i ne example:	s of SFT97 ar	e in black an	a wnite.	Г	T	I		1		Г				
ndovo	for SES108 (mark	ed red and hold) w	l ere nublished in th	L ne Stockton Evenin	l n Mail on Saturday	They are tracke	l d hy their listed Sa	L turday dates The	y are still considere	d Sundays due to	l their large format a	and colors- other			

	<u>Be</u>	<u>ar Creel</u>	<u>k Folks</u>			<u>Charl</u>	<u>es M. Pa</u>	ayne /	Sidney S	<u>Smith</u>		1906		
		Title of feat	ure					Creator(s)				Year		
							Stripper's Guide	, Payne and Sr	mith alternated d	rawing this fea	iture.			
Size	Most daili			Most Su	ndays: 25 x	39 cm								
		uncertain. %	6 Indicates st	rip is on vers	o of another f	eature.								
<u>unda</u>	s appear in i	red and bold.	<u> </u>		1									
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December		
1	-			SFS6-9-1			SFS6-12-1							
2									SFS6-14-1			SFS6-17-1		
3						SFS6-11-1								
4		SFS6-7-1	SFS6-8-1								SFS6-16-1			
5								SFS6-13-1						
6					SFS6-10-1									
7										SFS6-15-1				
8				SFS6-9-2			SFS6-12-2							
9									SFS6-14-2			SFS6-17-2		
10														
11		SFS6-7-2	SFS6-8-2								SFS6-16-2			
12								SFS6-13-2						
13														
14										SFS6-15-2				
15				SFS6-9-3			SFS6-12-3							
16									SFS6-14-3			SFS6-17-3		
17						SFS6-11-2								
18		SFS6-7-3	SFS6-8-3								SFS6-16-3			
19								SFS6-13-3						
20					SFS6-10-3									
21	SFS6-6-1									SFS6-15-3				
22				SFS6-9-4			SFS6-12-4							
23						0700 44 -			SFS6-14-4			SFS6-17-4		
24						SFS6-11-3								
25		SFS6-7-4	SFS6-8-4	1	-	1		0500.40.5			1			
26					0500 40 1			SFS6-13-4						
27	0500.0.5				SFS6-10-4					0500 45 1				
28	SFS6-6-2			0500.0.5			0500 40 5			SFS6-15-4				
29				SFS6-9-5			SFS6-12-5		0500 44.5			0500 47.5		
<i>30 31</i>									SFS6-14-5			SFS6-17-5		
∢ / I							I		1		1	1 1		

	<u>Bea</u>	ar Creel				<u>Char</u>	les M. Pa	ayne /	Sidney S	<u>Smith</u>		<u> 190</u>	6
		Title of feat	ture					Creator(s)				Year	r
					Acc	ording to The	Stripper's Guide ,	Payne and S	mith alternated d	rawing this fea	iture.		
ize	Most daili	es:		Most Sun	days: comi	c feature- 2	20.5 x 38 cm	; Entire se	<u>ction- 58 x 4</u>	2 cm			
Indic	ates date is u	uncertain. %	6 Indicates st	rip is on verso	of another for	eature.							
<u>unda</u> y	ys appear in i	red and bold.	1	1		1	1				1		
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	1
1	•			·			SFS33-11-1		·				1
2													1
3													1
4			SFS33-9-1										
5													
6													
7													
8				SFS33-10-1			SFS33-11-2						
9													<u> </u>
10													↓
11													₽
12													┦
13													ـــــــ
14													ـــــــ
15				SFS33-10-2			SFS33-11-3						ऻ
16													₩
17													1
18 19													₩
20													4-
21													1
22				SFS33-10-3			SFS33-11-4		+				1
23				51 050-10-5			51 000-11-4		+				1
24		1											1
25		1	SFS33-9-2			1	1					1	1
26													1
27													1
28													1
29													1
30													
31													1
$\overline{}$				e Courier-Journa									Ī

	Be	ar Cree	<u>k Folks</u>			<u>Charl</u>	es M. P	ayne /	Sidney S	<u>Smith</u>		190	7
		Title of feat						Creator(s)				Year	_
							Stripper's Guide	, Payne and Sr	mith alternated d	rawing this fea	iture.		\vdash
Size	Most daili		Tadicates etc		idays: 25 x								\vdash
	ates date is ι ys appear in r		o Indicates str	ip is on verso	or another re	eature.							-
Junua	уз аррсаг пт	ca ana bola.											_
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1												SFS7-12-1	
2		SFS109-1-5	SFS109-2-1										L
3		SFS7-2-1	SFS7-3-1										L
4								SFS15-3-1					L
5	SFS109-1-1				SFS7-5-1								L
6	SFS7-1-1									SFS15-5-1			<u> </u>
7				SFS7-4-1					OF045 4 0			SFS7-12-2	\vdash
9		SFS109-1-6				SFS15-1-1			SFS15-4-2			3531-12-2	\vdash
10		SFS7-2-2	SFS7-3-2			3F313-1-1		+	1		SFS7-11-2	-	_
11		31 31-2-2	31 37-3-2					SFS15-3-2			31 37-11-2		\vdash
12	SFS109-1-2				SFS7-5-2			0.0.002					Т
13	SFS7-1-2				0.0.02					SFS15-5-2			T
14				SFS7-4-2			SFS15-2-2						Т
15									SFS15-4-3			SFS7-12-3	Γ
16		SFS109-1-7				SFS15-1-2							Γ
17		SFS7-2-3	SFS7-3-3								SFS7-11-3		
18								SFS15-3-3					
19	SFS109-1-3				SFS7-5-3								L
20	SFS7-1-3									SFS7-10-3			L
21				SFS7-4-3			SFS15-2-3						L
22									SFS15-4-4			SFS7-12-4	L
23		SFS109-1-8				SFS15-1-3							\vdash
24		SFS7-2-4	SFS7-3-4					05045.0.3			SFS7-11-4		\vdash
25	SFS109-1-4				SFS7-5-4			SFS15-3-4	1				<u> </u>
26 27	SFS7-1-4				3F31-3-4				1			-	\vdash
28	31 37-1-4			SFS7-4-4			SFS15-2-4						\vdash
29				3.31-4-4			0.010-2-4		SFS15-4-5		1	SFS7-12-5	
30									1 2.00.0				
31			SFS7-3-5										
													Τ
Note:	The title of thi	s feature vari	ed from week	to week. "Be	ear Creek Fol	ks" has been	assigned her	e as a unifor	m title.		•		1
			Creek Folks" i				.						<u> </u>
			-Democrat; SF			Tribune.							_
											1		▔
		ed red and bold) w these features on S		e Stockton Evening	g Mail on Saturday	s. They are tracked	by their listed Sat	urday dates. They	are still considered	Sundays due to t	heir large format ar	nd colors- other	\vdash

	<u>Bea</u>	<u>ar Creel</u>	<u> Folks</u>		Charles M. Payne / Sidney Smith								
	•	Title of feat						Creator(s)	_			Year	
							tripper's Guide	, Payne and Si	mith alternated d	rawing this fea	ture.		
ize	Most daili			Most Sur	idays: 25 x	39 cm							
Indic	cates date is u	uncertain. %	Indicates str	rip is on verso	of another fe	ature.							
unda	ys appear in i	red and bold.											
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1			SFS8-3-1								SFS8-11-1		
2		SFS8-2-1			0500 5 4			SFS8-8-1					
3					SFS8-5-1								
4	0700 / /						0=00 = 1			SFS8-10-1			
5	SFS8-1-1			SFS8-4-1			SFS8-7-1		0500.04			0500 40 4	
7						OF00 0 4			SFS8-9-1			SFS8-12-1	
-			SFS8-3-2			SFS8-6-1					SFS8-11-2	 	
9		SFS8-2-2	3F36-3-2					SFS8-8-2	+		3F36-11-2	 	
10		SF-58-2-2			SFS8-5-2			SF58-8-2					
11					3F30-3-2					SFS8-10-2			
12	SFS8-1-2			SFS8-4-2			SFS8-7-2			3F30-10-2			
13	3F30-1-2			3F30-4-2			3F30-7-2		SFS8-9-2			SFS8-12-2	
14						SFS8-6-2			31 30-3-2			31 30-12-2	
15			SFS8-3-3			31 30-0-2					SFS8-11-3		
16		SFS8-2-3	31 30-3-3					SFS8-8-3			31 30-11-3		
17		0.0020			SFS8-5-3			0.0000					
18					0.0000					SFS8-10-3			
19	SFS8-1-3			SFS8-4-3			SFS8-7-3			0.00.00			
20	0.00.0			5. 55 . 5			5. 55 . 5		SFS8-9-3			SFS8-12-3	
21						SFS8-6-3			0.0000			0.00.20	
22			SFS8-3-4								SFS8-11-4	†	
23		SFS8-2-4						SFS8-8-4	1			 	
24					SFS8-5-4				1				
25									1	SFS8-10-4			
26	SFS8-1-4			SFS8-4-4			SFS8-7-4		1				
27									SFS8-9-4			SFS8-12-4	
28						SFS8-6-4			1				
29			SFS8-3-5								SFS8-11-5		
30								SFS8-8-5	1				
31					SFS8-5-5								
oto.	The title of thi	is feature varie	ed from week	to week "Be	ear Creek Fol	ks" has been	assigned her	e as a unifo	rm title				

	Bea	<u>ar Creek</u>	(Folks			<u>Charl</u>	es M. Pa	ayne /	Sidney S	<u>Smith</u>		1909	
		Title of feat				_		Creator(s)	_			Year	
							Stripper's Guide	Payne and Si	mith alternated d	rawing this fea	ture.		
ize	Most daili			Most Sur	ndays: 25 x	39 cm							
	ates date is ι	uncertain. %	Indicates str	rip is on verso	of another fe	eature.							
unda	ys appear in i	red and bold.											
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
1	•			·			_	SFS9-8-1	•				
2					SFS9-5-1								
3	SFS9-1-1									SFS9-10-1			
4				SFS9-4-1			SFS9-7-1						
5									SFS9-9-1			SFS9-12-1	
6													
7		SFS9-2-1	SFS9-3-1								SFS9-11-1		
8								SFS9-8-2					
9					SFS9-5-2								
10	SFS9-1-2									SFS9-10-2			
11				SFS9-4-2			SFS9-7-2						
12						0500.0.0			SFS9-9-2			SFS9-12-2	
13		0500.00	0500.0.0			SFS9-6-2					0500 44 0		
14 15		SFS9-2-2	SFS9-3-2					SFS9-8-3			SFS9-11-2		
15 16					SFS9-5-3			5F59-8-3					
10 17	SFS9-1-3				3539-3-3					SFS9-10-3			
18	3139-1-3			SFS9-4-3			SFS9-7-3			3535-10-3			
19				31 35-4-3			31 39-7-3		SFS9-9-3			SFS9-12-3	
20						SFS9-6-3			0.0000			0100120	
21		SFS9-2-3	SFS9-3-3			5. 55 5 5					SFS9-11-3		
22			2. 22 2 2					SFS9-8-4					
23					SFS9-5-4								
24	SFS9-1-4									SFS9-10-4			
25				SFS9-4-4			SFS9-7-4						
26									SFS9-9-4			SFS9-12-4	
27						SFS9-6-4							
28		SFS9-2-4	SFS9-3-4								SFS9-11-4		
29								SFS9-8-5					
30	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				SFS9-5-5			<u>-</u>		<u> </u>			
31	SFS9-1-5									SFS9-10-5			
ote: -	The title of thi	s feature varie	ed from week	to week. "Be	ear Creek Fol	ks" has been	assigned he	e as a unifor	m title.				